



COMMUNITY PROJECT ACCOUNT

(Small, De Minimus Public Projects)

APPLICATION

1) Name of Project: Air Monitoring Equipment

Check Project Type:	
Nonrecurring community requests f	or infrastructure:
Flooding	
Roads	
Lights	
Sewer and drainage	
Public buildings and grounds	
Infrastructure related studies	;
Contributions to local governments	in Greenville County for community project
2) Amount of Funds Requested: \$ 2,53	3.40
3) Project Sponsor Organization: Piedmont Park Fire	e District
Mailing Address: 2119 State Par	t Road
Greenville SC	
4) Contact Person:	
Name Travis Cone	Title Assistant Fire Chief
Telephone <u>244-5034</u>	Alt. Telephone No. <u>901-1908</u>
Email trancopiedmontporkfire	org Fax No. 244-8778
5) Project Timeline ~ Beginning: 3/5/2	
MÓNTH/DAY	/YEAR MONTH/DAY/YEAR
4/1/2	10

County of Greenville Community Project Accou	Application			of an interface and company and the	The state of the s		
7) Location of Pr	eject: Pie	almont for	de Fire	nevernment 15tric			2
	eral Descrip	tion: The	equipm	ent she			
air co	haltions.	est respond estuding a will provide the	confined	Sisce	,	· .	, n
The m	ionitors i	will provide hazardou	le first	respon	165	ponses.	er tod
air for		ments: Monoxide vlosive Lim	Hydroge	monital n Sulfiel			- - -
9) Project Budge	t: Droiect Ruck	get including a		of funds	2.5	33.40	
b. Perde	nt request e	quals of the t	otal Projec	t Budget?	100	20	
Person Secret							
/	incit	Sistrict	20				
			And the state of t	Т	OTAL:	2,533.4	<u> </u>
	gned Ces	~	Merce / 10.4 45 weekfledermann, engenee	_	3/2 Date	0/2013	_
	Ent Fire	Chief	abberleighjerge.com.agen.abpeara.com.go		Jue		



Piedmont Park Fire Department

2119 State Park Rd Greenville S.C. 29609

Business: 244-5034 Fax: 244-8778

03-20-2013

Community Project Account Request

To our finance committee,

This is a letter to explain the intent for the application of funds from the Community Project Account to assist the Piedmont Park Fire District. Our project is to replace our current air monitoring meters that were awarded from a federal grant received eight years ago. The monitors have served the first responders and the community well in the past but have since become old technology and expensive to maintain. We currently have one of our meters out of service as it has reached the end of its life cycle. We are requesting the funds to replace the meters for the safety of our first responders and to our community we serve. The meters are used for many different aspects of the first responder and emergency services to include monitoring the air during confined space rescue operations as well as checking the air for carbon monoxide at the residence of the tax payer when the CO detectors alarm in a residence. This equipment is vital to the operations of the fire service and for the safety of the first responder and the tax payer. We thank you for the consideration and please call if there are any questions.

Sincerely,

Travis Cone

Assistant Fire Chief

Safe Industries

116 Leader Drive Piedmont, SC 29673 864-845-7175/845-7176-Fax

Estimate

Date	Estimate #		
3/12/2013	17031		

Name / Address	
Piedmont Park Fire Department	
2119 State Park Road	
Greenville SC 29609	

Ship To

Piedmont Park Fire Department
2119 State Park Road
Greenville, SC 29609

			Rep	Project
			RR'	
Item	Description	Qty	Cost	Total
Altair CO Single	Altair CO Single Gas Detector p/n 10071335	2	225.0	0 450.00T
Altair 5X	Altair 5X with LEL/O2/CO/H2S, color display, intergral pump	1	1,400.0	0 1,400.00T
1' Sample Probe	1' Sample Probe	1	100.0	0 100.00Т
Calibration Gas	.25 Regulator with Calibration Gas for Meter p/n 467895 and 10048280	1	350.0	0 350.00T
MSA Parts	Box for Meter	1	90.0	0 90.00T
Delivery	Delivery Included		0.0	0.00Т
Thank you for your b	business.	Subt	otal	\$2,390.00
		Sale	s Tax (6.0%)	\$143.40

Total

\$2,533.40